Service Line – all wiring between the Company’s main line or transformer terminals 

and the point of connection to the QF’s service entrance. 

P. Single Service – one set of facilities over which the QF may deliver electric power to 

the Company. 

Q. Year – a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days except that in a year 
having a date of February twenty-nine (29) such year shall consist of three hundred 
sixty-six (366) consecutive days. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Applicable to As-Available and Firm Standard Offer Rate Schedules 

1. General 

Company shall furnish service under its rate schedules and these Rules and Regulations as 

approved from time to time by the Florida Public Service Commission and in effect at the

[...]

customers  of all payments required to be made by this Agreement shall no 
 longer be in full force and effect, and some portion or all of such 
 payments shall have become disqualified for such recovery in contravention 
 of FPSC Order No. 25668, issued February 23, 1992.   

13. Liability insurance in the amount of two million seven hundred fifty thousand 
 dollars ($2,750,000.00) per occurrence for bodily injury, death, or property 
 damage indemnifying Company against loss or liability due to the presence or 
 operation of Qualifying Facility’s generator and interconnections 
 shall be furnished by Qualifying Facility and certified by his agent annually

[...]

shall not serve as a limitation of Qualifying Facility’s liability.  Failure to 
 comply with all of these provisions will not serve as a waiver by the 
 Company of any rights with regard to coverage required by this Agreement. 

15. A surety bond in an amount not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
 ($250,000) shall be required to guarantee repayment to Company any  monies 
 that may be due Company for Interconnection costs borne by Company in 
 Qualifying Facility’s behalf.  If applicable, a second surety bond in an  amount 
 not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) shall be required to